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Hohlwand-Doppel-Schalterdose H2

• Einbau in Fräslöcher 2 × Ø 68 mm • Dauerhaft sichere
Befestigung durch Laschenschrauben • Ausbrechbare Ein-
führungen für Leitungen und Rohre • Kombinierbar und
Durchverdrahtung mittels Verbindungsstutzen • Gerätebe-
festigung mittels vormontierter Geräteschrauben

Beschreibung

Die Hohlwand-Doppelschalterdose H2 dient zur Unter-
putzinstallation von Systemkomponenten des Systems
Visocall IP auf Gipskartonwänden oder Holzplatten.

Für die Montage werden mit Hilfe eines Dosenbohrers
zwei Löcher mit jeweils 68 mm Durchmesser direkt ne-
beneinander gebohrt und die Dose mittels Spannschrau-
ben im Bohrloch fixiert.

Die Dose verfügt über mehrere Einführungen für Kabel-
schläuche und Kabel, ist aus Kunststoff gefertigt und
dient z. B. zur Aufnahme von folgenden Visocall IP Sys-
temkomponenten:

• Steckmodule

• Diagnosemodule

• Kommunikationsterminals

• Zimmerterminals

• usw.

Diese Systemkomponenten werden mittels Montagerah-
men an der Hohlwanddose befestigt.

Cavity wall double switchbox H2

• installation in drilled holes 2 × Ø 68 mm • permanently
secure fastening with lug screws • break-out entries for
cables and pipes • combinable and through-wiring by
means of connecting pieces • device fastening by means
of pre-assembled device screws

Description

The cavity wall double switchbox H2 is used for flush-
mounted installation of Visocall IP system components
on plasterboard walls or wooden boards.

For mounting, two holes with a diameter of 68 mm each
are drilled directly next to each other using a box drill
and the box is fixed in the drilled hole with clamping
screws.

The box has several entries for cable tubes and cables,
is made of plastic and is used, for example, to accom-
modate the following Visocall IP system components:

• Connection module

• Diagnostic modules

• Communications terminals

• Room terminals

• etc.

These system components are attached to the cavity
wall switch box by means of mounting frames.
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Hohlwand-Doppel-Schalterdose H2

Technische Daten

Montageart: Hohlwand

Plattenstärke: 7 – 40 mm

Tiefe: 47,5 mm

Fräsloch: 2 × Ø 68 mm

Befestigung: mittels 4 vormontierter Geräte-
schrauben

Rohr-Einführungen: 6 × Ø 20 mm

Leitungseinführungen: 3 × 1,5 mm² (4 ×)
3 × 2,5 mm² bzw.
5 × 1,5 mm² (2 ×)

Cavity wall double switchbox H2

Technical data

Installation type: Cavity wall

Panel thickness: 7 – 40 mm

Depth: 47.5 mm

Drilling hole: 2 × Ø 68 mm

Fixing: by means of 4 pre-mounted
device screws

Tube inlets: 6 × Ø 20 mm

Cable entries: 3 × 1.5 mm² (4 ×)
3 × 2.5 mm² or
5 × 1.5 mm² (2 ×)
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Subject to technical changes
Further information can be obtained from the technical documentation


